Company Profile

PRODUCT RANGE

e Circuit Breaker

e Contactor

® Transformer

® |Industrial Plug

® CPS and Motor Starter
°* ATSE

Company profile

Anhonor International Electric Group., which founded in 2000 and located in China Electrical Appliance
Captical--Liushi Wenzhou, Zhejiang province, has specialized in the field of Low-voltage between electrics
for almost ten years.

Our company has made great progress inrecent years by force of strong research and development ability,
plentiful know-how and advanced quality control system.

Its main products including Circuit Breaker, Contactor, ATSE and CPS, Most of which have successfully
passed CE, ROHs,1S09001,SQS and CCC certificate. Our products are exported to many countries including
Europe, Southeast Asia, Middle East,and Africa and enjoy high prestige in the market.

With the principle of “taking the market as our guide; pursuing excellence in quality, constant renovation,
business honesty and trust and endeavor work” Our company will forge ahead in the market to realize our
mission---make the connection better.

We Sincerely welcome customers from home and abroad to visit our company and cooperate with us to
create brighter future.

AC Contactor

CJX2 AC Contactor

General

CJX2 series AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to
660V AC 50Hz or 60Hz, rated current up to 95A, for making & breaking, frequently
starting & controlling the AC motor. Combined with the auxiliary contact block,
timer delay & machine-interlocking device etc, it becomes the delay contactor,
mechanical interlocking contactor, star-delta starter. With the thermal relay, it is
combined into the electromagnetic starter. The Contactor is produced according to
IEC 60947-4.

Coil voltage of contactor and code of it
Coil voltage
Us(V)
50Hz B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 M5 P5 U5 Q5 V5 N5 R5 X5
60Hz B6 C6 D6 E6 F6 M6 P6 U6 Q6 V6 N6 R6 X6
50/60Hz B7 C7 D7 E7 F7 M7 P7 U7 Q7 V7 N7 R7 X7

24 36 42 48 110 220 230 240 380 400 415 440 600

Type designation

Name Rated current Auxiliary contact Pole number Coil voltage Frequency

CIX2 L1 *

Auxiliary contact
Rated current (A) Type
Normal open (NO) Normal close (NC)

5 1 = CJX2-0910*.
= 1 CJX2-0901*.
1 = CJX2-1210*.

12
- 1 CJX2-1201*
1 = CJX2-1810*.

18
- 1 CJX2-1801*.
1 = CJX2-2510*.

25
= 1 CJX2-2501*.
1 - CJX2-3210*.

32
- 1 CJX2-3201*.
40 1 1 CJX2-4011*.
50 1 1 CJX2-5011*.
65 1 1 CJX2-6511*.
80 1 1 CJX2-8011*.
95 1 1 CJX2-9511*.
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AC Contactor

Specifications

Type
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)

Rated thermal current (Ith)

AC-3, 380V
AC-3, 660V
Rated operation current (Ie)
AC-4, 380V
AC-4, 660V
AC-3, 220V
Max. power of 3 phase AC-3, 380V
motor controlled
AC-3, 660V
AC-3
Electrical life
AC-4
Mechanical life
AC-3
Operation frequency
AC-4
Matching fuse type
Matching thermal relay type
Wiring capacity
Coil
Control power voltage (Us) AC
Close
Allowed control circuit voltage
Open
Close
Keeping
Loss power
Auxiliary contact
Rated thermal current (Ith)
AC-15
Rated operation voltage (Ue)
DC-13
AC-15
Rated control capacity
DC-13

\
A
A
A
A
A

kw
kw
kw
10000 t
10000 t
10000 t
t/h
t/h

mm?
VA

VA

w

VA

W

CIX2-09 CJX2-12 CJX2-18 CIX2-25 CJX2-32 CJX2-40 CJIX2-50 CJX2-65 CJX2-80 CJX2-95

20

6.6

35

15

2.2

5.5

20

12

8.9

5.5

7.5
100
20
1000
1200

300

32

18

12

7.7

3.8

7.5

10

40

25

18

85

44

55

11

15

50

32

21

12

7.5

7.5

15

18.5

80

20

800

600

300

690

60

40

34

18.5

11

18.5

30

80

50

39

24

12

15

22

33

80

15

800

600

300

80

65

42

28

14

18.5

30

37

95

80

49

37

17.3

22

37

45

60

10

600

600

300

95

95

55

41

25

45

55

RT16-20 RT16-20 RT16-32 RT16-40 RT16-50 RT16-63 RT16-80 RT16-80 RT16-100 RT16-125

JR28-25 JR28-25 JR28-25 JR28-25 JR28-36 JR28-93 JR28-93 JR28-93

15

15

70

1.8~2.7

2.5

4

36, 110, 127, 220, 380

20%~75%Us(AC)

110

11

3~4

6

85%~110%Us

10

380

220

360

33

10

16

16

200

20

JR28-93

25

JR28-93

35

AC Contactor

Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)

Pic.1 CJX2-09,12,18

Note:3 pole is normal type,not remarked in the type name.

C2
C1
Cmax . Amax _ 2-04.5
Jj_/ J T
Y
El 3 ol o Note:
gl & [ e C:oIxX2
LI — 0 CLCIX2+F4
[ | u ul C2:CJX2+SK2-2/3
— Ej
35
Unit: mm
Type Amax Cmax Ccl Cc2
CJX2-09,12 47 82 115 134
CJX2-18 47 87 120 139
Pic. 2 CJX2-25,32
C2
C1
Amax
Cmax 2-04.5
'_\/—LJ—‘
I =
E P — Note:
n| E 1 C: CIX2
My 1 C1: CJX2+F4
. C2: CJX2+SK2-2/3
i —
Unit: mm
Type Amax Cmax Ccl Cc2
CJX2-25 59 97 130 149
CJX2-32 59 102 135 154
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Pic. 3 CJX2-40~95 LA1-D, LA2-D, LA3-D Contact Block
Configuration of contacts
Type Product
Number of N/O contact Number of N/C contact
C2

CL Py LA1-DN20 2 0

Cmax 6.5 LAL-DN11 1 1

o =4 LA1-DNO2 0 2

e E— o Nt
u
[ —

1] . — ol o LA1-DN40 4 0

- of ] S| = Note: LA1-DN31 3 1

7@ _[ K Q 2-04.5 C:OX2 LA1-DN22 2 2

NG C1: CIX2+F4 LA1-DN13 1 3

i e . C2: CIX2+5K2-2/3 LA1-DNO4 0 4

)
40 Type Time-delay range Number of time-delay contacts
. LA2-DTO 0.15~3s NO+NC
Unit: mm LA2-DT2 0.1s~30s NO+NC
Type Amax Cmax c1 2 LA2-DT4 10s~180s NO+NC
CJX2-40,50,65 79 116 149 168
CJX2-80,95 87 127 160 179 LA3-DRO 01s~3s NO+NC
LA3-DR2 0.1s~30s NO+NC
LA3-DR4 10s~180s NO+NC
Specifications LX1-D Coil
Ambient temperature -5°C~+40°C Coil voltage
Altitude <2000m Type Product S UM 24 36 42 48 110 127 220 230 240 380 400 415 440 600

(Hz)

The maximum temperature of 40 degrees, the air relative humidity not exceed 50%, at
Relative humidity a lower temperature can allow for a higher relative humidity, if humidity changes as a
result of occasional gel generated,should eliminate it.

LX1-D2 50Hz B5 C5 D5 E5 F5 G5 M5 P5 U5 Q5 V5 N5 R5 X5
Pollution level 3

Installation category I ‘

The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane should not exceed +22.5°, should LX1-D4 " 60Hz B6 C6 D6 E6 F6 G6 M6 P6 U6 Q6 V6 N6 R6 X6

Installation position . B . L . : . :
P be installed in place with no significant impact shaking and vibration

The installation of fastening screws can be used,the CJX1-9~38 contactor can also be

Installation installed on 35mm standard DIN rail. il ,
|
i
LX1-D6 ‘@ H:_: 50/60Hz B7 C7 D7 E7 F7 G7 M7 P7 U7 Q7 V7 N7 R7 X7
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JRS1, JR28 Thermal Relay Derived Products When The Contactor is Assembled With Following Accessory Module
Type R W Qe o) Rated current (A) Current setting range(A) Derived products Contactor Accessorial modular Picture
thermal relay
0.16 0.1~0.16
0.25 0.16~0.25
0.40 0.25~0.40
0.63 0.40~0.63
116 01'6~31~61 Time-delay
: : contactor
JRS1-25 2.5 1.6~2.5
(LR1-D25) 4 2.5~4
6 4~6
8 5.5~8
10 7~10
13 10~13
18 13~18
25 18~25
32 23~32
40 30~40 Reversing
JRS1-80 50 38~50 contactor
(LR1-D80) 57 48~57
66 57~66
80 63~80
0.16 0.10-0.16
0.25 0.16-0.25
0.40 0.25-0.40
0.63 0.40-0.63
1.0 0.63-1.0
1.6 1.0-1.6
Ui 2 38 o6 cartar
(LR2-D13) : =
4 2.5-4
6 4-6
8 5.5-8
10 7-10
13 9-13
18 12-18
25 17-25
=2 2l Changeover
JR28-36 capacitor
(LR2-D23) AC contactor
36 28-36
32 23-32
40 30-40
JR28-93 Zg 431;:2(5)
(LR2-D33)
70 55-70
80 63-80
93 80-93
Star-delta
104 80-104 contactor
JR28-140
(LR2-D43) 120 95-120

140 110-140




AC Contactor

CJX2-F AC Contactor

General

CJX2-F series AC Contactor is applicable in the circuit rated voltage up to 1000V AC.
50/60Hz,rated current up to 780A, for long distance breaking circuit and frequently
starting or controlling the motor. It also can be used for the control of distributing
circuits of rated current from 200A to 1600A(AC-1)/115A to 780A(AC-3).The products
comply with IEC60947-4.

Type designation

Name Rated current Auxiliary contact Pole number Coil voltage Frequency

CIX2-F | —/] 1 *

Auxiliary contact
Rated current (A) Type
Normal open (NO) Normal close (NC)

115 = = CJX2-F11500*.
150 = - CJX2-F15000*.
185 = - CJX2-F18500*.
225 - - CJX2-F22500*.
265 = - CJX2-F26500*.
330 = = CJX2-F33000*.
400 - - CJX2-F40000*.
500 - - CJX2-F50000*.
630 - - CJX2-F63000*.

Note:3 pole is normal type,not remarked in the type name.

Specifications
Ambient temperature -5°C~+40°C
Altitude <2000m

The maximum temperature of 40°C, the air
relative humidity not exceed 50%, at a lower

Relative humidity temperature can allow for a higher relative
humidity, if humidity changes as a result of

b ]
i \\\ il occasional gel generated,should eliminate it.
\ : L] o LE ” Pollution level 3
L - - - - Installation category 1
[T The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane

Installation position should not exceed £22.5°,should beinstalled in place
with nosignificantimpact shaking and vibration

Installation The installation of fastening screws can be used

AC Contactor

Specifications
Type CJX2-F CJX2-F CJX2-F CJIX2-F CJX2-F CJX2-F CJX2-F CJX2-F CJX2-F
115 150 185 225 265 330 400 500 630
Poles 3P 4P
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) \% 1000
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 200 200 275 275 315 380 450 630 800
AC-3, 380V A 115 150 185 225 265 330 400 500 630
AC-3, 660V A 86 108 118 137 170 235 303 353 462
Rated operation current (le)
AC-3, 1000V A 46 50 71 90 112 155 200 232 311
AC-4, 660V A 86 108 118 137 170 235 303 353 462
Max. power of 3 phase AC-3, 380V kw 55 75 90 110 132 160 200 250 335
motor controlled AC-3,660V kW 80 100 110 129 160 220 280 335 450
Electrical life AC-3 10000 t 120 100 80
Mechanical life 10000 t 1000 600
Operation frequency AC-3 t/h 1200 600
Matching fuse type RT16-160 RT16-200 RT16-250 RT16-315 RT16-400 RT16-400 RT16-500 RT16-630 RT16-800
Matching thermal relay type LR9-F53 LR9-F73
Wiring capacity mm?2 50 50 95 95 150 185 30x5(2) 40x5(2) 50x5(2)
Coll
Control power voltage (Us) AC \Y 24, 36, 48, 110, 127, 240, 380, 440
Close \Y 85%~110%Us
Allowed control circuit voltage
Open \Y 20%~75%Us(AC)
Close VA 550 800 1200 1200 1250 1650
Coil power Keeping VA 45 55 13 20 24 22
Loss power W 12~16 18~24 12 14 18 20
Auxiliary contact
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 10
AC \Y 380
Rated operation voltage (Ue)
DC \Y 220
AC-15 VA 360
Rated control capacity
DC-13 w 33
73
LW
- T
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Overall and mounting dimensions(mm) CJX2-F630 figure and installation dimension

CJX2-F115-F330 figure and installation dimension

4x®10.5
o 4-06.5 - 140 M12x45 N—
o W
il © %/_ F—\
( L [Ty O :
000 CI: 1
5 3 000 == 2 = - RE
5 5 T 1 H
. ) O |ooo 1
| a5 7 B 1

Cmax A max fle G 155
Type Amax bmax bimax Cmax G L Q Q1 S o F P
CJX2-F115 165 164 137 167 80+0.8 108 29.5 60 15 M6x15 133 37
CJX2-F150 165 172 137 167 80+0.8 108 29.5 57.5 20 M6x20 133 40 LX1-F Coll
CJX2-F185 171 176 137 181 80+0.8 114 30 60 20 M6x20 133 40 Type Product Contactor type Control power voltage(Us) Coil type(3P) Coil type(4P)
CJX2-F225 171 199 137 181 80+0.8 114 22 52 25 M6x30 133 48
CJX2-F115,F150 LX1-F1153 LX1-F1154
CJX2-F265 204 205 145 210 96+1.1 143 39 66.5 25 M10x30 147 48
CJX2-F185,F225 LX1-F1853 LX1-F1854
CJX2-F330 209 209 145 216 96+1.1 148 36 74 25 M10x30 147 48
o CJX2-F265,F330 48, 110, 220 LX1-F2653 LX1-F2654
CIX2-F400 L, Anl), Gat LX1-F4003 LX1-F4004
CJX2-F400,F500 figure and installation dimension
CJX2-F500 LX1-F5003 LX1-F5004
Q | s o 8-08.5 CJX2-F630 LX1-F6303 LX1-F6304
@_@7—/ LR9 Thermal Relay
Current Rated working Rated insulating Matched
O Type fiechict setting range voltage voltage contactor
x
©
§ S I e ] 30-50A 1000V 1000V F115-F185
o
O 48-80A 1000V 1000V F115-F185
60-100A 1000V 1000V F115-F185
o o1 90-150A 1000V 1000V F115-F185
—— 2} —
A max ¢ 23.5 LR9-F53 132-220A 1000V 1000V F185-F400
| LR9
Thermal 200-300A 1000V 1000V F225-F500
relay
Type Amax  Bmax  Cmax f k S L P Q Q1 Gmax G Gmax Gl Glmin 300-500A 1000V 1000V F225-F500
CJX2-F400 213 206 213 119 70 25 145 48 43 74 102 80 192 170 156
380-630A 1000V 1000V F400-F630

CJX2-F500 233 238 226 141 70 30 146 55 46 77 120 80 210 170 156 LR9-F73




AC Contactor

CJX2-K AC Contactor

General

CJX2-K series AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to
660V AC 50Hz or 60Hz, rated current up to 12A in AC-3 using category , for making
& breaking, frequently starting & controlling the AC motor. Combine with the
auxiliary contact block, timer delay & machine- interlocking device etc, it becomes
the delay contactor,mechanical interlocking contactor, star-delta starter. With the
thermal relay, it is combined into the electromagnetic starter. The contactor is
produced according to IEC 60947-4.

AC Contactor

Specifications
Type CJX2-K06 CJX2-K09 CJX2-K12
Rated operation voltage (Ue) \Y 660 660 660
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 20 20 20
AC-3, 380V A 6 9 12
Rated operation current (le)
AC-3, 660V A 2.6 3.5 5
AC-3, 220V kw 15 2.2 3
B[S CH S IERD AC-3,380V kW 22 4 55
motor controlled
AC-3, 660V kw 3 515! 7.5
AC-3 10000 t 100
Electrical life
AC-4 10000 t 20
Mechanical life 10000 t 1000
AC-3 t/h 1200
Operation frequency
AC-4 t/h 300
Matching fuse type NT00-16
Wiring capacity mm? 15
Coil
Control power voltage (Us) AC Vv 24, 36, 48, 110, 220, 380
Close Vv 85%~110%Us
Allowed control
Open Vv 20%~75%Us(AC)
Coil power Loss power W 2
Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)
4x24 8 x4
F4-(FA)K I
_ $ i
' F 5 F ;
o ] g
i + 44
ﬁ
35 57 - 35 . = 80 =, "
57 %0

YCC1 AC Contactor

General

YCC1 series AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to
690V AC 50Hz or 60Hz. Rated current up to 95A with AC-3 type. YCC1 is used to
connect&8break circuit with long distance, meanwhile combining with matchable
thermal relay as a electromagnetic starter to protect circuit in case over-load
happened.

YCC1-N series reversible AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits the rated
voltage up to 690V,rated current up to 95A, frequency is 50Hz or 60Hz and used in
motor reversible controlling. Mechanical interlock of it can ensure the reliability for
two reversible contacts' shift.

Standard:IEC60947-4-1,GB14048.4

Type designation
yecli-ogooo-z

i Z means DC operation,
N means reversible AC contactor.
Type & quantity of contacts, showing by number:
10 stands for a normal open auxiliary contact(32A and below)
01 stands for a normal close auxiliary contact(32A and below)
11 stands for a normal open and a normal close auxiliary
contact(40A or over 40A)
04 stands for 4 normal open main contacts(except 18A,32A)
08 stands for 2 normal open and 2 normal close main
contacts(except 18A,32A)
Basic specification code, rated current under 380V,

AC-3 circumstance

Design sequence number
AC Contactor
Company code

LAL1-0O O
L Quantity of normal close auxiliary contacts
Quantity of normal open auxiliary contacts
Auxiliary contactor blocks
LA2 -0 O

L 0 stands for delay scope:0.1s-3s
2 stands for delay scope:0.1s-30s
4 stands for delay scope:10s-180s
T stands for making time-delay;D stands breaking time-delay

Time delay auxiliary contact



4

AC Contactor

Operation and installation condition

1. Ambient air temperature:-5°C~+40°C, average temperature of 24 hours must below +35°C

2. Altitude: £2000m

3. Relative humidity: The maximum temperature of 40 degrees, the air relative humidity not exceed 50%, at a lower temperature can
allow for a higher relative humidity, for instance, if the temperature is 20°C,the air relative humidity could up to 90%, if humidity
changes as a result of occasional gel generated, should eliminate it.

Pollution level: 3
Installation category: IlI

N o vk

Specifications

1. YCC1 contactor's specifications and technical characteristic.

Type
380V
Rated operational
current (A)
660V

AC-3
AC-4
AC-3
AC-4

Rated conventional thermal current (A)

Rated insulation voltage (V)

Rated operational
power in category
AC-3 (kw)

Intermittent periodic duty-type
motor frequency AC-4 (kw)

Operation cycles Electrical
(times/hour)

Mechanical
Electrical life (X 103times)

Mechanical life(X 103times)
Matching fuse model

Non-prefabricate
flexible cable

Cold-pressed Prefabricate

socket flexible cable
Non-prefabricate
inflexible cable
Screw size

Tightening torque(N-m)

Power of AC coil 50Hz
Power of DC coil
Operation range

Specification of auxiliary contacts

220V
380V
660V
380V
660V
AC-3
AC-4

AC-3
AC-4

Pieces

Close(VA)
Remain(VA)
Power(W)
Power(W)

YCC1-D09

9
35
6.6
15
20

690
22

55
15
11
1200
300
3600
100
20
1000
RT16-20
1 2
1/2.5
1/4 1/25
1/4 1/4
M3.5

1/2.5

0.8
70
9.0
1.8-2.7
9

YCC1-D12

12
5
8.9
2
20
690

5.5
7.5
2.2
15
1200
300
3600
100
20
1000

1 2
1/2.5
1/4 1/255
1/4 1/4
M3.5

1/2.5

0.8
70
9.0
1.8-27
9

YCC1-D18

18

7.7
12

3.8
32
690

7.5
10

37
1200
300
3600
100
20
1000
RT16-32
1 2
1.5/4
1.5/6
1.5/6
M3.5

1.5/4
1.5/4
1.5/6

0.8
70
9.5
3-4
11

Installation position: The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane should not exceed +5°C.
Shock vibration: Products should be installed and used without significant shake, shock and vibration place.

Tablel
YCC1-D25 YCC1-D32
25 32
8.5 12
18 21
44 7.5
40 50
690 690
5.5 7.5
11 15
15 18.5
4 5.5
4 55
1200 600
300 300
3600 3600
100 80
20 20
1000 800
RT16-40 RT16-50
1 2 1 2
1.5/4 1.5/4 2.5/6 2.5/6
1.5/10 1.5/6 2.5/10 2.5/6
1.5/6 15/6  25/10 25/10
M4 M4 M4 M4
1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
110 110
14.0 14.0
3-4 3-4
11 11

Voltage of closing: 85%Us-110%Us; Voltage of releasing: 20%Us-75%Us, DC:10%Us-75%Usl
AC-15: 360VA DC-13:33W Ith: 10A

AC Contactor

Type
380V
Rated operational
current (A)
660V

AC-3

AC-4

AC-3

AC-4

Rated conventional thermal current (A)

Rated insulation voltage (V)

Rated operational
power in category
AC-3 (kw)

Intermittent periodic duty-type
motor frequency AC-4 (kw)

Operation cycles Electrical

(times/hour)

Mechanical

Electrical life (X 103times)

Mechanical life(X 103times)

Matching fuse model

Cold-pressed
socket

Screw size
Tightening torque(N-m)
Power of AC coil 50Hz
Power of DC coil

Operation range

Specification of auxiliary contacts

220V

380V

660V

380V

660V

AC-3

AC-4

AC-3

AC-4

Non-prefabricate flexible cable
Prefabricate flexible cable
Non-prefabricate inflexible cable

Close(VA)
Remain(VA)
Power(W)

Power(W)

YCC1-D40

40

18.5

34

60

690

11

18.5

30

7.5

7.5

600

300

3600

80

15

800

RT16-63

6/25
6/25
6/25

M4

1.2

200

57.0

20

4/10

4/10

4/10
M8

35

YCC1-D50

50

24

39

12

80

690

15

22

37

11

11

600

300

3600

60

15

800

RT16-80

6/25

6/25

6/25
M8

35

4/10
4/10
4/10
M8
3.5
200

57.0

20

YCC1-D65

65

28

42

14

80

690

18.5

30

37

15

11

600

300

3600

60

15

800

RT16-80

6/25
6/25
6/25
M8
3.5
200

57.0

20

4/10

4/10

4/10
M8

3.5

YCC1-D80

80

37

49

173

95

690

22

37

45

18.5

15

600

300

3600

60

10

600

RT16-100

1
10/35
10/35
10/35
M8
35
200

57.0

20

2
6/16
6/16
6/16
M10

4.0

YCC1-D95

95

44

49

213

95

690

25

45

45

22

18.5

600

300

3600

60

10

600

RT16-125

1
10/35
10/35
10/35
M10
4.0
200

57.0

20

2
6/16
6/16
6/16
M10

4.0

Voltage of closing: 85%Us-110%Us; Voltage of releasing: 20%Us-75%Us, DC:10%Us-75%Usl|

AC-15: 360VA DC-13:33W Ith: 10A

2. Coil voltage of contactor and code of it(table 2)

Coil voltage Us(V) 24 36

50Hz B5 c5
60Hz B6 c6
50/60Hz B7 c7

42

D5

D6

D7

48

E5

E6

E7

110

F5

F6

F7

127

G5

G6

G7

220 230
M5 P5
M6 P6
M7 P7

240 380
us Q5
U6 Q6
u7 Q7

400 415
V5 N5
V6 N6
V7 N7

440

R5

R6

R7

480

T5

T6

T7

Table2
600
X5
X6

X7
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Structure Characteristic

1. YCC1 AC Contactor can combine with auxiliary contact blocks,delay timer,thermal relay ect.to have more derivative products.

Table 3
Derived products Contactor Accessorial modular Relative products
Q‘
Time-delay -
contactor
Reversing
contactor

Mechanical interlock

Electromagnetic
starter

Thermal

AC Contactor

Table 4
Type Delay scope Number of delay contacts Photo
LA2-DTO 0.1s~3s NO+NC
LA2-DT2 0.1s~30s NO+NC
LA2-DT4 10s~180s NO+NC
LA3-DRO 0.1s~3s NO+NC
LA3-DR2 0.1s~30s NO+NC
LA3-DR4 10s~180s NO+NC

Note: A,B,C,D is printed stands for the extend the length of time

Table 5
Auxiliary contact blocks e e demizeis Photo
Type Number of NO Number of NC

LA1-DN20 2 0 [ N

a8 8
LA1-DN11 1 1 I

o1y , RL

a &
LA1-DNO2 0 2 -
LA1-DN40 4 0 " .
LA1-DN31 3 1 BEdE
LA1-DN22 2 2
LA1-DN13 1 3 i“; N

-

LA1-DNO4 0 4 L B

2. Contactors can be mounted not only by screw but also 35 mm& 75mm —L~ standard din rail.
3. YCC1-N is combined by 2 contactors and mechanical interlock, 2 contactors are mounted horizontally and interlock is mounted
between 2 contactors, all components of interlock block are mounted in a moulded case.

General information

1. Please provide us following information when you order:

1.1. Contactor's name, type

1.2. Coil voltage of contactor and frequency or code

1.3. If LA1 auxiliary contact blocks or standard din rail, please inform us

1.4. Quantity of contactors

1.5. Standard derivative products N 3polos's connecting way is revisable, special connecting way must be mentioned.
2. For example:YCC1-D0904 AC Contactor, coil voltage 220V 50HZ, 10 pieces. LA1-22 5 pieces.



AC Contactor

LC1-D AC Contactor

General

LC1-D series AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to
690V AC 50Hz or 60Hz. Rated current up to 95A with AC-3 type. LC1-D is used to
connect&break circuit with long distance, meanwhile combining with matchable
thermal relay as a electromagnetic starter to protect circuit in case over-load
happened.

LC1-D-N series reversible AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits the rated
voltage up to 690V, rated current up to 95A, frequency is 50Hz or 60Hz and used in
motor reversible controlling. Mechanical interlock of it can ensure the reliability for
two reversible contacts' shift.

Standard: IEC60947-4-1,GB14048.4

Type designation

LC1-00000-7

Z means DC operation,

N means reversible AC contactor.
Type&quantity of contacts, showing by number:

11 stands three normal open main contact and a
NO/NC auxiliary contact

Basic specification code, rated current under 380V,
AC-3 circumstance

Design sequence number
AC Contactor
Company code

LA1-0O0 0

L Quantity of normal close auxiliary contacts

Quantity of normal open auxiliary contacts

Auxiliary contactor blocks

Operation and installation condition

1. Ambient air temperature:-5°C~+40°C, average temperature of 24 hours must
below +35°C

2. Altitude:<2000m

3. Relative humidity: The maximum temperature of 40 degrees,the air relative
humidity not exceed 50%, at a lower temperature can allow for a higher relative
humidity, for instance, if the temperature is 20°C, the air relative humidity could
up to 90%, if humidity changes as a result of occasional gel generated,should
eliminate it.

4. Pollution level: 3

5. Installation category: III

6. Installation position: The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane should not
exceed +5°C,

7. Shock vibration: Products should be installed and used without significant shake,
shock and vibration place.

AC Contactor

Specifications
1. LC1-D contactor's specifications and technical characteristic. Tablel
Type LC1-D0911 LC1-D1211 LC1-D1811 LC1-D2511 LC1-D3211
AC-3 9 12 18 25 32
380V
Rated operational He 3.5 5 o 8.5 -
QU3 (o) AC-3 6.6 8.9 12 18 21
660V
AC-4 15 2 3.8 4.4 7.5
Rated conventional thermal current (A) 20 20 32 40 50
Rated insulation voltage (V) 690 690 690 690 690
220V 2.2 3 4 55 7.5
Rated operational
power in category 380V 4 5.5 7.5 11 15
AC-3kw
660V 5.5 7.5 10 15 18.5
Intermittent periodic duty-type 380V 15 2.2 3 4 5.5
motor frequency AC-4kw 660V 11 15 37 4 -
AC-3 1200 1200 1200 1200 600
Operation cycles Electrical
(times/hour) AC-4 300 300 300 300 300
Mechanical 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600
AC-3 100 100 100 100 80
Electrical life (X 103times)
AC-4 20 20 20 20 20
Mechanical life(X 103times) 1000 1000 1000 1000 800
Matching fuse model RT16-20 RT16-32 RT16-40 RT16-50
Non-prefabricate Pieces 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2
flexible cable
Cold-pressed Prefabricate 1/2.5 1/2.5 1/2.5 1/2.5 1.5/4 1.5/4 1.5/4 1.5/4 2.5/6 2.5/6
socket flexible cable mm? 14 125  1/4 125 156 154 1510 15/6 25/10  25/6
Non-prefabricate
inflexible cable 1/4 1/4 1/4 1/4 15/6  15/6  15/6  15/6 25/10 25/10
Screw size M3.5 M3.5 M3.5 M4 M4 M4 M4
Tightening torque(N-m) 0.8 0.8 0.8 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2
Close(VA) 70 70 70 110 110
Power of AC coil 50Hz Remain(VA) 9.0 9.0 95 14.0 14.0
Power(W) 1.8-2.7 1.8-2.7 3-4 3-4 3-4
Power of DC coil Power(W) 9 9 11 11 11

Operation range

Specification of auxiliary contacts

Voltage of closing: 85%Us-110%Us; Voltage of releasing: 20%Us-75%Us, DC:10%Us-75%Usl|

AC-15: 360VA DC-13: 33W Ith: 10A

JR28N-25 Thermal Relay

Type

JR28N-25
(LR2N-25)

Rated frame current of

thermal relay Rated current(A)

Current setting range(A)

0.10-0.16, 0.16-0.25, 0.25-0.40
0.16, 0.25,0.40, 0.63,1.0, 1.6 0.40-0.63, 0.63-1.0, 1.0-1.6
2.0,25,40,6.0, 8.0, 10.0 1.25-2.0, 1.6-2.5, 2.5-4.0, 4.0-6.0
13.0, 18.0, 24.0, 32, 38 5.5-8, 7-10, 9-13, 12-18, 16-24
23-32,30-38




AC Contactor

AC Contactor

Type
AC-3
380V
Rated operational AC-4
current (A) AC-3
660V
AC-4

Rated conventional thermal current (A)

Rated insulation voltage (V)

220V
Rated operational
power in category 380V
AC-3 (kw)

660V
Intermittent periodic duty-type 380V

f AC-4 (k

motor frequency AC-4 (kw) 660V

AC-3
Operation cycles Electrical
(times/hour) AC-4

Mechanical

AC-3
Electrical life (X 103times)

AC-4

Mechanical life(X 103times)

Matching fuse model

Non-prefabricate flexible cable
Prefabricate flexible cable
Non-prefabricate inflexible cable

Cold-pressed
socket

Screw size

Tightening torque(N-m)

Close(VA)
Power of AC coil 50Hz Remain(VA)

Power(W)
Power of DC coil Power(W)

Operation range

Specification of auxiliary contacts

LC1-D4011

40

60
690

11

30
7.5
7.5
600
300
3600
80
15
800
RT16-63
1 2
6/25 4/10
6/25 4/10
6/25 4/10
M4 M8
1.2 35
200
57.0
6-10

20

LC1-D5011

50
24
39
12
80
690
15
22
37
11
11
600
300
3600
60
15
800
RT16-80
6/25 4/10
6/25 4/10
6/25 4/10
M8 M8
35 35
200
57.0
6-10

20

LC1-D6511

65
28
42
14
80
690
18.5
30
37
15
11
600
300
3600
60
15
800
RT16-80
6/25 4/10
6/25 4/10
6/25 4/10
M8 M8
35 35
200
57.0
6-10

20

LC1-D8011

80
37
49
173
95
690
22
37
45
185
15
600
300
3600
60
10
600
RT16-100
1 2
10/35  6/16
10/35  6/16
10/35  6/16
M8 M10
35 40
200
57.0
6-10

20

LC1-D9511

95
44
49
213
95
690
25
45
45
22
185
600
300
3600
60
10
600
RT16-125
1 2
10/35  6/16
10/35  6/16
10/35  6/16
M10 M10
40 40
200

57.0

20

Voltage of closing: 85%Us-110%Us; Voltage of releasing: 20%Us-75%Us, DC:10%Us-75%Usl

AC-15: 360VA DC-13:33W Ith: 10A

Type

LA2-DTO
LA2-DT2
LA2-DT4

LA3-DRO
LA3-DR2
LA3-DR4

Delay scope

0.1s~3s
0.1s~30s
10s~180s

0.1s~3s
0.1s~30s
10s~180s

Number of delay contacts

Photo

NO+NC
NO+NC
NO+NC

NO+NC
NO+NC
NO+NC

Note: A,B,C,D is printed stands for the extend the length of time

Type LC1-D115 LC1-D150 LC1-D170 LC1-D205 LC1-D245 LC1-D300 LC1-D410 LC1-D475 LC1-D620

Poles 3P 3P, 4P

Rated insulation voltage (Ui) Vv 1000

Rated thermal current (Ith) A 200 200 200 275 315 380 450 630 800

AC-3, 380V A 115 150 170 225 265 330 400 500 630
AC-3, 660V A 86 108 118 137 170 235 303 353 462

Rated operation current (le)

AC-3, 1000V A 46 50 71 90 112 155 200 232 311
AC-4, 660V A 137 170 235 303 353 462

Max. power of 3 phase AC-3, 380V kW 55 75 90 110 132 160 200 250 335

motor controlled AC-3,660V kW 80 100 110 129 160 220 280 335 450

Electrical life AC-3 10000 t 120 100 80

Mechanical life 10000 t 1000 600

Operation frequency AC-3 t/h 1200 600

Matching fuse type RT16-160 RT16-200 RT16-250 RT16-315 RT16-400 RT16-400 RT16-500 RT16-630 RT16-800

Wiring capacity mm?2 50 50 50 95 150 185 30x5(2) 40x5(2) 50x5(2)

Control power voltage (Us) AC \% 24, 36, 48, 110, 127, 240, 380, 440

Close \% 85%~110%Us
Allowed control circuit voltage
Open \ 20%~75%Us(AC)
Close VA 550 800 1200 1200 1250 1650
Coil power Keeping VA 45 55 13 20 24 22
Loss power w 12~16 18~24 12 14 18 20
Auxiliary contact blocks STl @ e s
Tybe Photo
yp Number of NO Number of NC
LA1-DN20 2 0 -
a
LA1-DN11 1 1 i
LA1-DNO2 0 2 .
LA1-DN40 4 0 ’
LA1-DN31 3 1 anet
LA1-DN22 2 2
LA1-DN13 1 3 T L
LA1-DNO4 0 4
2. Coil voltage of contactor and code of it(table 2)

Coil voltage Us(V) 24 36 42 48 110 127 220 230 240 380 400 415 440 480 600
50Hz BS s D5 E5 F5 G5 M5 P5 uUs Qs V5 N5 R5 T5 X5
60Hz B6 c6 D6 E6 F6 G6 M6  P6 U6 Q6 V6 N6 R6 T6 X6

50/60Hz B7 c7 D7 E7 F7 G7 M7 P7 u7 Q7 V7 N7 R7 7 X7




AC Contactor

3TF40,41

3TF42,43

3TF44,45

CJX1 AC Contactor (3TF and 3TB series)

General

The contactor is suitble for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to 660V AC
50/60Hz, rated current 475A, for making & breaking, and for frequently starting and
controlling the motor. The products comply with IEC60947-4.

AC Contactor

Type designation
Name Rated current Auxiliary contact Pole number
CIX1 —J 1 1
Name Coil voltage Frequency Body type
cJX1 * A
Auxiliary contact
Rated current (A) Type
Normal open (NO) Normal close (NC)

9 2 2 CJX1922*.A
12 2 2 CJX11222* A
16 2 2 CJX11622*.A
22 2 2 CJX1222*.A
32 2 2 CIX13222*.A
38 2 2 CJX13822*.A
45 2 2 CJX14522*.A
63 2 2 CJX16322*.A
75 2 2 CIX17522*.A
85 2 2 CJX18522*.A
110 2 2 CJX111022*.A
140 2 2 CJX114022*.A
170 2 2 CJX117022*.A
205 2 2 CJX120522*.A
250 2 2 CJX125022*.A
300 2 2 CJX130022*.A
400 2 2 CJX140022*.A
475 2 2 CJX147522* A

Specifications

Type
Rated insulation voltage (Ui)

Rated thermal current (Ith)

Rated operation current (le)

Max. power of 3 phase
motor controlled

Electrical life

Mechanical life

Operation frequency

Matching fuse type

Matching thermal relay type

Wiring capacity

Coil

Control power voltage (Us)

Allowed control circuit voltage

Auxiliary contact

Rated thermal current (Ith)

Rated operation voltage (Ue)

Rated control capacity

AC-3, 380V
AC-3, 660V
AC-4, 380V
AC-3, 220V
AC-3, 380V
AC-3, 660V
AC-3

AC-4

AC-3

AC-4

Section area

of lead

AC
Close

Open

AC-15
DC-13
AC-15

DC-13

kw
10000 t
10000 t
10000 t

t/h

t/h

mm?

VA

CIX1-09 CIX1-12 CIX1-16 CJX1-22 CJX1-32 CJX1-38 CJX1-45 CJX1-63 CJX1-75

20

6.6

33

22

55

20

12

8.8

43

5.5

7.5

30

16

12.2

7.7

7.5

11

100

20

1000

1200

300

30

22

122

8.5

55

11

11

660
55 55 80 90 100
32 38 45 63 75
18 27 27 45 63
15.6 185 24 28 34
8.5 11 15 18.5 22
15 18.5 22 30 37
23 23 39 55 67
100 100 60 60 60
20 20 15 15 15
600 600 600 600 600
600 600 600 600 300
300 300 300 300 200

NT00-16 NT00-20 NTO00-25 NT00-32 NTO00-50 NTO00-63 NTO00-63 NTO00-80 NTO00-100

3UAS50

15

3UAS50

25

3UA52

25

3UA52

3UA54  3UA55  3UAS55  3UA58  3UAS8

6 10 10 16 25

12, 24, 36, 48, 110, 127, 220, 380, 660

85%~110%Us

20%~75%Us(AC), 10%~75%Us(DC)

10
120, 240, 380
125, 250
360
33

3TF46 A7,48,49

3TF50,561,52,53

3TF 54,55,56,57
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AC Contactor

Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)

CJX1-9~22 Overall and mounting dimensions

A max Cmax

B max

{P \ Y

CJX1-32~38 Overall and mounting dimensions

Type CJX1-85 (CJX1-110 CJX1-140 CJX1-170 CJX1-205 CJX1-250 CJX1-300 CJX1-400 CIX1-475
Rated insulation voltage (Ui) \Y 660 1000
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 100 160 160 210 220 300 300 400 550
AC-3, 380V A 85 110 140 170 205 250 300 400 475
Rated operation current (le) AC-3, 660V A 75 75 110 110 170 170 250 400 400
AC-4, 380V A 42 54 68 68 96 110 125 150 165
AC-3, 220V kW 26 37 43 43 64 78 93 125 145
Max. power of 3 phase AC-3,380V  kw 45 55 75 75 110 132 160 200 250
motor controlled
AC-3, 660V kW 67 100 100 100 156 235 235 375 375
AC-3 10000 t 60 30
Electrical life
AC-4 10000 t 15 10
Machinical life 10000 t 600 300
AC-3 t/h 300 120
Operation frequency
AC-4 t/h 200 120
Matching fuse type NT00-125 NT00-160 NT00-200 NT00-250 NT00-250 NT00-315 NT00-400 NT00-500 NT00-500
Matching thermal relay type 3UA58  3UA62  3UA62 3UA62 3UA66  3UA66  3UA66  3UAG6  3UA6G8
Wiring capacity 2] 35 35 50 70 95 120 185 240 300
of lead
Coil
Control power voltage (Us) AC \'% 12, 24, 36, 48, 110, 127, 220, 380, 660
Close Vv 85%~110%Us
Allowed control circuit voltage
Open Vv 20%~75%Us(AC), 10%~75%Us(DC)
Auxiliary contact
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 10
AC-15 \ 120, 240, 380
Rated operation voltage (Ue)
DC-13 Vv 125, 250
AC-15 VA 360
Rated control capacity
DC-13 W 33

3TF30,31,32,33 3TF34,35 3TB44,45

A max
Cmax
a -
- > )
[
L[] ‘
[ /O_
| - + Tt
+ | +
+ } L]
[
-—| 4 : ol X
- } - £
F | + o
T +
L ||
[
[

Cmax

A
)

A max .
a 0]
¥
s
Q| £
D [aa]

1T
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AC Contactor

CJX1-170~475 Overall and Mounting Dimensions

A max

AC Contactor

- Cmax
a
vO-0-0
b il
| O Tl B
I T B3 I -
L + + J
s U0 U
Unit(mm)
Type Amax Bmax Cmax a b ®
CJX1-9,12 46 79 106 35+0.50 60+0.60 5948
CJX1-16,22 46 89 116 45+0.50 75+0.60 50
CJX1-32,38 82 103 110 45+0.50 75+0.60 55
CJX1-45,63 92 120 125 70+0.60 100+0.70 55
CJX1-75,85 105 135 145 80+0.60 110+0.70 5.5+5*
CJX1-110,140 125 158 155 100+0.70 130+0.80 6.5°5%
CJX1-170 140 185 190 110£0.70 160+0.80 7.0°5%
CJX1-205 140 185 190 110£0.70 160+0.80 7.0°5%
CJX1-250 146 200 205 120£0.70 180+0.80 9.0°5%
CJX1-300 146 200 205 120+0.70 180+0.80 9.0
CJX1-400 162 205 224 130+0.80 180+0.80 9.0
CIX1-475 162 205 224 130+0.80 180+0.80 9.0
Specifications
Ambient temperature -5°C~+40°C

Altitude

Relative humidity

Pollution level

Installation category

Installation position

Installation

<2000m

The maximum temperature of 40 degrees, the air relative humidity not exceed 50%, at
a lower temperature can allow for a higher relative humidity, if humidity changes as a
result of occasional gel generated,should eliminate it.

3
III

The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane should not exceed +22.5°, should

be installed in place with no significant impact shaking and vibration

The installation of fastening screws can be used,the CJX1-9~38 contactor can also be

installed on 35mm standard DIN rail.

3UA Thermal relay

3UA50

3UA52

3UA54

3UA55

3UA59

3UA58

3UAG0

3UA61

3UA62

3UA66

3UAG8

Type

Rated
current(A)

145

25

36

45

63

88

135

150

180

400

630

Rated insulation
voltage(V)

690

690

690

690

690

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

Current setting range(A)

0.1~0.16, 0.16~0.25, 0.25~0.4, 0.4~0.63
0.63~0.1,0.8~1.25,1~1.6, 1.25~2
1.6~2.5,2~3.2,2.5~4,3.2~5,4~6.3, 5~8
6.3~10, 8~12.5, 10~14.5

0.1~0.16, 0.16~0.25, 0.25~0.4, 0.4~0.63, 0.63~1
0.8~1.25,1~1.6,1.25~2,1.6~25,2~3.2, 2.5~4
3.2~5,4~6.3, 5~8, 6.3~10, 8~12.5
10~16, 12.5~20, 16~25

4~6.3, 6.3~10, 10~16, 12.5~20, 16~25
20~32, 25~36

0.1~0.16, 0.16~0.25, 0.25~0.4, 0.4~0.63, 0.63~1

0.8~1.25,1~1.6,1.25~2,1.6~25,2~3.2, 2.5~4
3.2~5,4~6.3, 5~8, 6.3~10, 8~12.5, 10~16

12.5~20, 16~25, 20~32, 25~36, 32~40, 36~45

0.1~0.16, 0.16~0.25, 0.25~0.4, 0.4~0.63
0.63~1, 0.8~1.25, 1~1.6, 1.25~2, 1.6~2.5, 2~3.2
2.5~4,3.2~5,4~6.3,5~8, 6.3~10, 8~1.5, 10~16
12.5~20, 16~25, 20~32, 25~40, 32~45, 40~57, 50~63

16~25, 20~32, 25~40
32~50, 57~70, 63~80, 70~88

55~80, 63~90, 80~110, 90~120, 110~135

55~80, 63~90, 80~110
90~120, 110~135, 120~150

55~80, 63~90, 80~110, 90~120
110~135, 120~150, 135~160, 150~180

80~125, 125~200, 160~250, 200~320, 250~400

320~500, 400~630
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AC Contactor

LL AC Contactor (MC series)

General

LL series AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits up to the rated voltage
660V AC 50Hz or 60Hz, rated current up to 85A, for making, breaking, frequently
starting & controlling the AC motor Combined with the auxiliary contact block .timer
delay & machine-interlocking device etc, it becomes the delay contactor, mechanical
interlocking contactor, star-delta, starter. With the thermal relay, it is combined into the
electromagnetic starter. It conforms to IEC60947-1 standard.

Specifications
Type L9  LL12 L1822 LL32
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 20 20 25 32 50
AC-3,220V kW 2.5 3.5 45 5.5 7.5
Max. power of 3 phase AC-3, 380V kW 4 5.5 7.5 " 15
motor controlled eV a o T 15 18.5
AC-3,660V kW 4 7.5 7.5 15 18.5
Firglle 115V 0.5HP  0.5HP  1HP 2HP 2HP
phase 230V 1HP 2HP 3HP 3HP 5HP
AC 200V 2HP 3HP 5HP 7HP  7.5HP
MO hree 230V 3HP 3HP SHP  7.5HP  10HP
phase 460V 2HP  7.5HP  10HP  10HP  20HP
575V S5HP 10HP  15HP  15HP  20HP
Type LL40  LL-50  LL-65  LL75 L85
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 60 80 100 110 135
AC-3,220V kw 11 15 18.5 22 25
Max. power of 3 phase AC-3,380V kW 185 22 30 37 45
motor controlled AC-3 550V kW 22 30 37 45 45
AC-3,660V kW 22 30 37 45 45
Sl 115V 3HP 3HP SHP 5HP 7.5HP
phase 230V 5HP 75HP  10HP  15HP  15HP
e 200V 10HP  10HP  15HP  20HP  25HP
MO hree 230V 10HP 15HP  20HP  25HP  30HP
phase 460V 25HP  30HP  40HP  50HP  50HP
575V 25HP  30HP  40HP  50HP  50HP

Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)

56 86.8
44
64.1
4.65 10
M3.5(Coil terminal)
[Z M4(Main contact) ol
e, M3.5(Aux. contact) /76“ o
| g‘ E [L ——
|
|
o g A1
el e 1 -
| Nf <
|
|
| ! 4
(==
LB SRS i)
9. 8
- |-
11 11
LL-9~22
68 94.5
56 64.6
. 28 M3.5(Coil terminal) 10

3 fe—nl
M M5(Main contact)
I 1 M3.5(Aux. contact)
L] — / o
.o

— m| m
g =i L) M
=i {
12.
14 | 14
LL-32~40
94 117.4
82.4
M3.5(Coil terminal)
——— 10
M6(50), M8(65, 75, 85) a‘—’g]
M3.5(Aux. contact) d
-/—
(E
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M4(Mounting hole)

35
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M4(Mounting hole)
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M4(Mounting hole)
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GMC AC Contactor
General

GMC series AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits up to the rated voltage
660V AC 50Hz or 60Hz, rated current up to 85A, for making, breaking, frequently
starting & controlling the AC motor Combined with the auxiliary contact block .timer
delay & machine-interlocking device etc, it becomes the delay contactor, mechanical
interlocking contactor, star-delta, starter. With the thermal relay, it is combined into the
electromagnetic starter. It conforms to IEC60947-1 standard.

Specifications
Type GMC-9 GMC-12 GMC-18 GMC-22 GMC-32
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 20 20 25 32 50
AC-3,220V kW 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.5 7.5
Max. power of 3 phase AC-3, 380V kW 4 5.5 7.5 " 15
motor controlled eV a o T 15 18.5
AC-3,660V kW 4 7.5 7.5 15 18.5
Singla 115V 05HP  05HP  1HP 2HP 2HP
phase 230V THP 2HP 3HP 3HP SHP
AC 200V 2HP 3HP SHP 7HP  7.5HP
motor Three 230V 3HP 3HP S5HP  7.5HP  10HP
phase 460V 2HP  7.5HP  10HP  10HP  20HP
575V SHP 10HP  15HP  15HP  20HP
Type GMC-40 GMC-50 GMC-65 GMC-75 GMC-85
Rated thermal current (Ith) A 60 80 100 110 135
AC-3,220V kw 11 15 18.5 22 25
Max. power of 3 phase AC-3,380V kW 185 22 30 37 45
motor controlled AC-3 550V kw 22 30 37 45 45
AC-3,660V kW 22 30 37 45 45
Sl 115V 3HP 3HP 5HP S5HP 7.5HP
phase 230V 5HP 75HP  10HP  15HP  15HP
o= 200V 10HP  10HP  15HP  20HP  25HP
MO hree 230V 10HP 15HP  20HP  25HP  30HP
phase 460V 25HP  30HP  40HP  50HP  50HP
575V 25HP  30HP  40HP  50HP  50HP

AC Contactor

Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)

80

M3.5(Coil terminal)

@/ M4(Main contact)

M3.5(Aux. contact)

46

26.3
44.3

82

L
L

51

M3.5(Coil terminal)
M5(Main contact)

M3.5(Aux. contact)

i

26.3
44.3

T |

12.

14

14

M3.5(Coil terminal)

123.5

78

M6(50), M8(65, 75, 85)

M3.5(Aux. contact)

26.3
44.3

86.8
64.1

GMC-9~22

94.5
64.6

GMC-32~40

117.4
82.4

GMC-50~85

M4(Mounting hole)

50

5.4

M4(Mounting hole)

35

225)

30

50

5.4

M4(Mounting hole)

60

50

|
[
100

[a
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AC Contactor

CJX7 AC Contactor

General

CJX7-9~300 AC contactor(hereafter refer to as contactor) is mainly used in power
system with AC 50Hz(or 60Hz), the rated working voltage up to 660V, under
the application category of AC-3, when the rated working voltage 380V, the
rated operating current to 300A electrical, for the long-distance range making and
breaking the electric circuit, and combines the electorm agnetism starter with the
suitable thermal overload relay or the electronic protector to protect against the

possible overload electric circuit during operation(running).

Main structure and working principle

The structure of the contactor is the positive mounted straight action type double-break
dots, cover and the body are made by the arc proof plastic, CJX7-9~16 uses the auto
extinguishing of arc, but CJX7-26~110 has "U" shape the extinguishing of arc piece in
the body to form the seal explosion chamber. The extinguishing of arc is good, the arc
over distance is zero. The contact is made by the anti-fusion welding and bears the silver
base alloy material wear electricity with good electric conductivity, long life, does not
have the pollution to the environment. The ferrite core has "E" shape structure, small
vloume. There are two kinds of coil wiring ways for the user choice, one is the two
terminals in the identical end of the product; other is the two terminals in the products
beginnings and ends, the wiring is flexible and convenient. The base is made by the glass
fiber reinforced plastice with high intensity, good dielectric properties. The installation way
can be the bolt, also may use the guide rail installment. The idsassemble and assemble are
very convenient and rapid. The electric conduction part does not appear externally, the
security performance is good.

The working principle of contactor:control power source power source of making(breaking)
contactor pullin coil, magnetism system produces (vanishes) electromagnetism suction to

drive the moving part making and(breaking) circuit through then, realize the goal of control.

Technical parameter

The allowable application category of main circuit and the auxiliary circuit of the contactor
and is's code see Table 1

Table 1 application category of main circuit and the auxiliary circuit of the contactor and it's code

Application

Circuit s Example of the typical usage
CIX7-1 Noninductive or the micro ineuductive load, resistance furnace
CJX7-2 The starting and breaking of wire winding type asynchronous motor

Main circuit CJX7-3 The starting and breaking during operation of cage asynchronous motor

The starting, plug breaking or reverse revolution, spot moving of cage

CIX7-4
asynchronous motor
Auxiliary CJX7-15 Control AC electromagnet load(>72VA)
circuit CX7-13 Control DC magnet load

Contactor rated insulation voltage(Ui), reted working voltage(Ue), conventional free air heat
current(lth), rated operating current(le) and rated work rate see Table 2.

AC Contactor

Specifications
Table 2 main circuits basic parameters
Rated Convensional AC-3 rated operating AC-3 control the max.
Type F;zgqee insulation  free air heat current le A power KW of generator
voltage UiV currentlth 550y 380y 660V 220V 380V 660V
CIX7-9 26 9 9 7 2.2 4 5.5
aX7-12 16 28 12 12 9 3 55 6.5
CIX7-16 30 17 17 10 4 7.5 9
CIX7-26 26 45 26 26 17 6.5 11 15
CIX7-30 20 65 32 32 21 9 15 185
CIX7-40 65 37 37 25 11 8.5 22
CIX7-50 100 50 50 35 15 22 30
CIX7-63 75 1000 125 65 65 43 18.5 30 37
CIX7-75 125 75 75 46 22 37 40
CIX7-95 _ 145 9% 96 65 25 45 55
CIX7-110 160 110 110 82 30 55 75
CIX7-145 . 250 145 145 120 40 75 100
CJX7-185 275 185 185 170 50 90 120
CJX7-210 350 210 210 210 60 110 150
CJX7-260 300 400 260 260 260 78 140 190
CJX7-300 450 300 300 280 88 160 220
Installation

Correct install wiring

Note that the terminal symbole: Main circuit 1L1, 3L2, 5L3 is incoming therminal; 2T1, 472, 6T3
outgoing terminal.

The incoming terminal of NO auxiliary contact is: 13, 23, 33, 43 ...... the outgoing terminal of NO
auxiliary contact is: 14, 24, 34, 44.....The outgoing terminal of OFF auxiliary contat is :11, 21, 31,
41......the outgoing terminal of OFF auxiliary contact is: 12, 22, 32, 42......The coil terminal is: A1
and A2.

Contactors Overall and installation dimensions see Figure 2, Figure 4, Figure 5 and table 9.
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figure2: CJX7-9. 12. 16 dimensions and installation size
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figure3: CJX7-26. 30. 40 dimensions and installation size
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‘-| AC Contactor AC Contactor

Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)
CJX9 Air Condition AC Contactor

General
This series contactor is mainly applicable to a line of AC 50Hz or 60Hz, rated working voltage
up to 600V and rated working current up to 60A, used to close or and to switch off the line. It

complies to IEC947-4-1.
by E Specification
P/N AMPS VOLTS
I ——FJ CJX9-25-30-24V 30 24
CJX9-2S-30-120V 30 120
figured: CJX7-50. 63 75 dimensions and installation size figure5: CJX7-95. 110 dimensions and installation size CJX9-25-30-240V 30 240
CJX9-2M-40-24V 40 24
CJX9-2M-40/1
CJX9-2M-40-120V 40 120
’LU HLW CJX9-2M-40-240V 40 240
CJX9-35-30-24V 30 24
H 355 5
" ‘ CJX9-35-30-120V 30 120
< = 8 CJX9-35-30-240V 30 240
- i = i CIX9-3M-40-24V 40 24
= M5
[:ID:.E _\ﬂ CJX9-3M-40-120V 40 120
H = 5 v~
00 URTTID CIX9-3M-40-240V 40 240
35
160 ~ CJX9-2S-50-240V 50 24
Dhlling Plan
CJX9-3G-50-120C 50 120
CJX9-3G-50-240V 50 240
figure6: CJX7-145. 185 dimensions and installation size CJX9-3F-60-24V 60 24
CJX9-3A-60-120V 60 120
D=10.2 CJX9-3A-60-240V 60 240
1 PREEIE
Rl o N Poe Outline and mounting dimension
L CIX9-2M-40/2 9
S8 =
Al = = ] 'Q“I R B [
o [ — r
271472 6T3 | [— b
S 1 d 0 F p
1] S | m— =
180.5
Dhlling Plan
12
figure6: CJX7-210. 260. 300 dimensions and installation size
Type Al A B C C1 a b1 b2 @ Mounting mode

aX7-9,12, 16 44 12.5 74 74 102 35 60 50 4.5

Screw installation or TH75 mounting rail
CIX7-26 54 12.5 90 93.5 120.5 45 80 70 4.2 . . J
installation
CJX7-30, 40 54 12.5 90 108.5 135.2 45 80 70 4.2
installation or TH35 or TH75 mounting rail ™ 0l o
CJX7-50, 63, 75 70 12.5 110 108 135 60 100 90 6.2 el L E Q9
CJX9-2M-40/3 M 7 & 2
Screw installation or TH75 mounting rail I PO Q
& 0—o0
CJX7-95, 110 90 125 1485 1235 151 78 136 126 6.2 installation 5f B oz
CJX7-145, 185 Note: Refer to drawing 6 for dimension of]e 1.625 TYRa
2.000
CJX7-210, 260, 300 Note: Refer to drawing 7 for dimension 2445
2.610




AC Contactor

SC AC Contactor

General

The contactor is suitble for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to 660V AC 50/60Hz,
rated current 220A, for making & breaking, and for frequently starting and controlling the motor.
The products comply with IEC60947-4.

Specification
Type
200-240V
Max.volue 380-440V
of motor 500-550V
600-660V
200-240V
Operating 380-440V
e 500-550V
600-660V
Rated heating current (A)
Aux-contact Standand
layout Other
Life of Electrical

probability (x10%)  Machanical

SC-03 SC-0 SC-05 SC-4-0 SC-4-1 SC-5-1

2.5 3.5 3.5 4.5 5.5 5.5
4 5.5 5.5 7.5 11 11
4 5.5 5.5 7.5 11 11
4 5.5 5.5 5.5 7.5 7.5
11 13 13 18 22 22
12 12 16 22 22
7 9 9 13 17 17
7 7 9 9 9
20 20 20 25 32 32
1TNO 1INO 1NO 1INC 1NO TNO 1NC 2NO 2NC
TNC TNC  2NC 2NC TNC 2NC  2NO 2NC
200 200 200 150 200 200
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

AC Contactor

Type

200-240V
Max.volue 380-440V
of motor 500-550V
600-660V
200-240V
Operating 380-440V
e 500-550V
600-660V
Rated heating current (A)
Aux-contact Standand

layout Other
Life of Electrical

probability (x10*)  Machanical

SC-1N SC-2N SC-2SN SC-3N SC-4N SC-5N

7.5 11 15 18.5 22 30
15 18 22 30 40 55
15 18 25 37 37 55
11 15 22 30 37 55
27 39 52 65 80 105
30 37 48 65 80 105
24 29 38 60 60 85
15 19 26 38 44 64
50 60 80 100 135 150

2NO 2NC 2NO 2NC 2NO 2NC 2NO 2NC 2NO 2N 2NO 2NC

4ANO 4NC 4NO 4NC 4NO 4NC 4NO 4NC 4NO 4N 4NO 4NC
200 200 200 200 100 100
1000 1000 500 500 500 500

Operation and installation condition

1. Ambient air temperature:-5°C~+40°C, average temperature of 24 hours must below +35°C

2. Altitude:<2000m

3. Relative humidity: The maximum temperature of 40 degrees,the air relative humidity
not exceed 50%, at a lower temperature can allow for a higher relative humidity, for instance,
if the temperature is 20°C, the air relative humidity could up to 90%, if humidity changes as
a result of occasional gel generated,should eliminate it.

Pollution level: 3
Installation category: III

No vk

vibration place.

Installation position:The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane should not exceed +5°C
Shock vibration: Products should be installed and used without significant shake, shock and

SC AC Contactor

S-N AC Contactor

General

S-N series AC contactors are suitable for AC 50Hz,rated voltage up to 660V,mainly used as putting through long distance,breaking circuit
and frequently starting control AC motor.It can also be used for counter-connection breaking of squirrel-cage motor in the case of

reducing working current.

Specification

Type
220V-240V 380V-440V

S-N10 2.5 4.0
S-N11 3.5 5.5
S-N12 3.5 5.5
S-N20 5.5 11
S-N21 5.5 11
S-N25 8.5 14
S-N35 12 20

Rated power (KW)

Capacity of 3 phase squirlel-cage motor AC-3

550V

4.0
5.5
5.5
11

11

14
20

660V
4.0
5.5
5.5
7.5
7.5
14
20

Rated operating current (A)

220V-240V  380V-440V

11 9
13 12
13 12
22 22
22 22
30 30
40 40

550V
7
9
9
17
17
12
17

Rated heating
current 1th

660V
5 20
7 20
7 20
9 40
9 40
12 50
17 70




AC Contactor AC Contactor

CJ20 AC Contactor Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)

General

CJ20 series AC contactors are mainly used in the electric power circuit of AC
50/60Hzrated voltage to 660V(individual grade to 1140V), current to 630 A for
frequently making and breaking circuit and control AC motor, and it can be formed

electromagnetic starter with thermal relay or electronic protector for protecting M —
circuit.
The contactor is suitable for the following rated duty: eight-hour duty, interrupt duty,
interrupted period duty, short time duty.
The products comply with IEC60947-4. @ QO O e
L
Specifications
a
Rated Rated  Control power under AC-3 use category Pe kW C
Type insulation  thermal A
voltage(V) current (A) 220V 380V 660V 1140V
CJ20-10 660 10 2.2 4 4 -
CJ20-16 660 16 4.5 7.5 11 -
CJ20-25 660 32 5.5 11 13 -
Type A B C a b 0] E F
CJ20-40 660 55 11 22 22 -
C120-63 660 80 13 30 35 ) CJ20-10 44.5 67.5 107 35+0.31 55+0.37 10 6 5
€120-100 660 125 28 50 50 ) CJ20-16 44.5 73 116.5 350.31 60+0.37 10 5 5
CJ20-160 660 200 48 85 85 _ CJ20-25 53 91 122 40+0.31 80+0.37 10 5 5
CJ20-160/11 1140 200 - = = 85 CJ20-40 87 1125 125 70+0.37 80+0.37 30 6 5
CJ20-250 660 315 80 132 - - CJ20-63 116 142 146 100+0.4 90+0.4 60 - 5.8
€J20-250/06 660 315 - - 190 - CJ20-100 122 147 154 108+0.435 92+0.435 70 - 7
€J20-400 660 400 115 200 220 - CJ20-160 146 187 178 130405 130405 80 - 9
CALED | e Y LE Sy - - CJ20-160/11 146 197 190 13005 13005 80 - 9
CAREIES| | G 400 175 300 350 . CJ20-250 190 235 230 160+0.5 150+0.5 100 - 9
CJ20-630/11 1140 400 - - - 400
CJ20-250/06 190 235 230 160+0.5 150+0.5 100 - 9
CJ20-400 245 292 262 210+0.5 180+0.2 110 - 9
CJ20-630 245 294 272 210+0.5 180+0.5 120 - 11
Rated operation  Holding power Energy Temperature Noise CJ20-630/06 245 294 287 210+0.5 180+0.5 120 - 11
B3 voltage Ue V (kw) saving rate rise K dB
CJ20-630/11 245 294 287 210+0.5 180 120 - 11
CJ20-40 220,380 5.7 86
CJ20-63 220,380 16.5 94
CJ20-100 220,380 215 95
CJ20-160 220,380 34 96 >15 <25
CJ20-250 220,380 65 95.4
CJ20-400 220,380 75 95.3

CJ20-630 220,380 118 96.6




-| Mechanical Interlocking Contactor Changeover Capacitor AC Contactor
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CJX2N Mechanical Interlocking Contactor CJ19 Changeover Capacitor AC Contactor
Specifications General
Rated Rated thermal Rated operational power CJ19 series AC Contactor is suitable for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to
Type operation UL in category AC-3 (kW) 380V AC 50Hz or 60Hz.CJ19 is used to combine with low voltage reactive power
current(le)(A) (Ith)(A) 380V 660V compensators and or cut off low voltage shunt capacitor. CJ19 series AC Contactor
has restraining device to effectively decrease impact caused by inrush transient
CJX2N-D09 9 20 4 55 current when switch on or over voltage when switch off.
CJIX2N-D12 12 20 5.5 7.5 Specifications
CJX2N-D18 18 32 7.5 10 Item Type CJ19-25 CJ19-32 CJ19-43 CJ19-63
CJX2N-D25 25 40 11 15 230V 6 9 10 15
Controllable capacitor
capacity (kvar)
CJX2N-D32 32 50 15 185 S L0 2 = Y e
Rated insulation voltage (V) 500
CJIX2N-D40 40 60 18.5 30
Rated operation voltage (V) 380
- Conventional thermal
CJX2N-D50 50 80 22 33 ot ) 25 32 43 63
AC-6b rated ki
CIX2N-D63 63 80 30 37 current &y 17 23 29 43
Restrained surge capacity/ 501
CJX2N-DS80 80 95 37 45 Capacitor rated current C
Operation range Pick-up:(85%~110%);Drop-out:(20%~75%) Us
CJX2N-D95 95 95 45 55 Controlled power
voltage (V) 48, 110, 127, 220, 380
Conventional thermal current 6 10
of auxiliary contacts (A)
Operating frequency
(cycles/h) 120
Electrical life (x10° time) 1
Rated Rated Rated operational power Reted Mechanical life (x10° time) 10
Type operation thermal in category AC-3 (kW) jnsulation
current(Ie)(A) current(Ith)(A)  3gqv 660y Voltage(Ui)(V)
Item e CJ19-95 €J19-115 €J19-150 CJ19-170
CJIX2N-F115 115 200 55 80 1000 <
. 230V 22 35 46 52
CJX2N-F150 150 200 75 100 1000 Controllable capacitor
capacity (kvar) 400V 40 60 80 %0
CJX2N-F185 185 275 90 110 1000 Rated insulation voltage (V) - o
CIX2N-F225 225 275 110 129 1000 Rated operation voltage (V) 380
Conventional thermal
11 150 170
CIX2N-F265 265 315 132 160 1000 current (A) » ° °
AC-6b rated working 17 23 29 43
current (A)
CJX2N-F330 330 380 160 220 1000 Restrained surge capacity/
Capacitor rated current 20le
CJX2N-F400 400 450 200 280 1000 Operation range Pick-up:(85%~110%);Drop-out:(20%~75%) Us
Controlled
CIX2N-F500 500 630 250 335 1000 voltage (V) 48, 110, 127, 220, 380
Conve'n'tional thermal current 10
CIX2N-F630 630 800 335 450 1000 of auxiliary contacts (A)
Operating frequency 120
(cycles/h)
CIX2N-F780 780 1000 400 500 1000 Electrical life (x10° time) 1

CJX2N-F800 800 1000 350 480 1000 Mechanical life (x10° time) 10




‘-| Changeover Capacitor AC Contactor Magnetic Starter

Outline and installation dimensions LE1 Magnetic Starter

General

LE1 Magnetic starter is suitable for using in the circuits the rated voltage up to 690V
¢ AC 50Hz or 60Hz.With AC-3 type,LE1 is used for starting or halting of three-phase

d ‘ i ., squirrel case electromotor which rated working voltage is 380V and rated working
T J_‘ l S current is from 9A to 95A. Combining with matchable thermal relay can protect the

motor from overload and phase failure.

= @)
O — o L < |
- =r o
A\ L Operation and installation condition

1. Ambient air temperature:-5°C~+40°C, average temperature of 24 hours must

LE1-D09. 12. 18 below +35°C

2. Altitude:<2000m
B w c 3. Relative humidity: The maximum temperature of 40 degrees,the air relative
— humidity not exceed 50%,at a lower temperature can allow for a higher relative
my humidity.The humidest month’ s average lowest temperature must be below
25°C, the max relative humidity of that month should not exceed 90%.If

humidity changes as a result of occasional gel generated,should eliminate it.
5 9) 9 4. Pollution level: 3

(9]

. Installation category: III

6. Installation position: The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane should
not exceed +5°.

7. Shock vibration:Products should be installed and used without significant shake,

shock and vibration place.

g

105+0.7
[
LI
O
L [Y]
| 129max
A

40+0.5
C
B oge .
Specifications
= = v LE1-D25, 32
d k\ - Maximum power AC3 duty (kW) Matched
N\ Rated current thermal rela
o o 220V 380V 660V A) € f\ y
—— 230V 400V 690V )
— o] = o |1|1
a — h[l < 2.2 4 5.5 9 LR2 D13
—] O — O
—
3 5.5 7.5 12 LR2 D13
) @)
= 4 7.5 10 18 LR2 D13
- ) —] :
d o
B 5.5 11 15 25 LR2 D13
7.5 15 185 32 LR2 D23
Type Amax Bmax Cmax Dmax E F Note 11 18.5 30 40 LR2 D33
CJ19-25 80 47 124 76 34/35 50/60
) 15 22 33 50 LR2 D33
a19-32 920 58 134 86 40 48 _ LE1-D40.50.65.80.95
CJ19-43 920 58 136 36 40 48 Screw mount/35mm rail mount 0 - o .
CJ19-63 132 79 150 = / LR2 D33
il | 1R 87 158 22 37 45 80 LR2 D33
CJ19-115
CJ19-150 200 120 192 155 35mm rail mount 25 45 45 95 LR2 D33

CJ19-170




Magnetic Starter

Motor Starter

New LE1-D09.12.18.25.32

LS-22

LS-40

Overall and mounting dimensions(mm)

2x®5.5

(2xPE13)A20

2xPE13

150

166

LE1-D40, D50, D65, D80, D95

T \
Ll :5>§ 2xPE13
140 88 (2xPE13)A20
LE1-D09, D12, D18
2xP5.5
PE16 PE13
:‘{ &)\“bl 4
:7' LN LN
1 B R 1 =
] - {ol
135 ﬂ<§\\\\
2xPE16
142 101
LE1-D25, D32
PE13 105 PE36
— N l /
r = // ; O
4xD7.7 i,, al
******* i el A1~ ~"~"~"~""r "~ = | ol O
== - o
4 : ¢
— &
m—— NS : /|
165 /// \\\
176 PE13_ 557 2xPE36

GV2 Motor Starter

General

GV2 series AC Motor Starter is suitable for circuits the alternating voltage up to

690V, current up to 80A. The product works to control the overload, phase loss, short
circuit protection and infrequent starts of a three-phase squirrel cage asynchronous
motor. The Motor Starter can protect the distributing line for infrequent load
transfer, and it can also works as an isolator.

Operation and installation condition

1
2.

N o vl bhw

Installation altitude<2000m
Ambient air temperature -5°C~+40°C, average temperature of 24 hours must
below +35°C

. Relative humidity below 90% when the temperature is +25°C+5°C

. Ambient pollution level: 3

. Installation category of the starter: III

. The installation degree of the tilt and vertical plane should not exceed +5°C
. Rated working system: continuous duty; intermittent duty

Main Technical parameters

O N VA WN R

Rated isolation voltage Ui(V): 690

Rated working voltage Ue(V): 230/240, 400/415, 440, 500, 690
Rated frequency(Hz): 50

Frame size rated current: Inm(A): 25, 80.

Rated current of tripping In(A): (Table 1).

Rated current adjust range: (Table 1).

Rated ultimate short circuit breaking capacity: Icu(kA): (Table 1).
Rated operating short circuit breaking capacity: Ics(kA): (Table 1).
Rated impulse withstand voltage: Uimp(V): 6000.

Acting characteristic of each phase in distribution circuit breaker in the load balanced condition

Multiple of

i QU Acting time Initial state Ambient air temperature
1.05In <1h non-tripping Cold state +40°C+2°C
1.3In <1h tripping Start after 1
10In <0.02s tripping Cold state Any suitable temperature

Acting characteristic of each phase in motor protector circuit breaker in the load balanced condition

M_U|t'P|e of Acting time Initial state Ambient air temperature
setting current
1.05In <2h non-tripping Cold state +40°C+2°C
1.3In <2h tripping Start after 1 +40°C+2°C
Start after 1 multiple
1.5In <3mins tripping  setting current thermal +40°C+2°C
equilibrium
7.2In 2~10s tripping Cold state +40°C+2°C

12In <0.2s tripping Cold state

Any suitable temperature
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